8.010 Subject to change
Order number
XL-032-… XL-040-… XL-050-… XL-063-… XL-080-… XL-100-… XL-125-…Please complete according
to order code.
Piston-Ø mm 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Connection G 1/8 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 3/8 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 1/2
Piston rod thread M10 x 1.25 M12 x 1.25 M16 x 1.5 M16 x 1.5 M 20 x 1.5 M 20 x 1.5 M 27 x 2
Cushioning length mm1) 27 29 32 32 32 32 44
Operating pressure 1 … 10 bar  (14.5 … 145 psi)
Temperature range – 20 °C . . . + 80 °C (– 10 °C . . . + 150 °C on request)
– 4 °F … + 176 °F  (+14 °F … 302 °F on request)
Medium filtered/lubricated or filtered/non-lubricated air
Standard stroke        mm 2) 25, 40, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 320, 400, max. 2800 (type 070 max. 500 mm)
lengths
Materials Cylinder tube: Al-profile (anodized)
End caps: Al-die-cast (painted)
Piston rod: chromium-plated (standard) – stainless steel (see order code)
Seals: PU/NBR
1) = cylinder type 070: front cushion length at l 32 is 21 mm, at l 40 is 20 mm, at l 50 and 63 is 27 mm.
2) = refer to “Critical Load Diagram” on page 8.240 to determine critical values on the piston rod.
Pneumatic cylinders, piston-Ø 32 – 125 mm
Double acting with magnetic piston
according to DIN ISO 6431/VDMA 24562
Technical data for series
XL
Order code
Design and function
Double acting Al-profile cylinder with integrated sensor grooves, adjustable cushions and permanent magnet
for proximity sensors. The sensors can be installed directly into the sensor grooves of the Al-profile.
Standard stroke lengths in table below, additional lengths on request.
Cylinders of this series are available in explosion proof design in accordance with 94/9/EG (ATEX). For further
details see chapter 12 of this catalogue.
XL-032-250-000
Series Piston-Ø Stroke
length
(mm)
Type of cylinder
000 – piston rod stainless steel
050 – standard
(steel piston rod, chromium plated)
070 – twin piston rod l 32 – 63 mm
400 – double-ended piston rod, stainless steel
450 – double-ended piston rod,
standard (steel piston rod, chromium-plated)
XL = Standard type,
following pages.
XLBS = Cylinder with brake system,
see page 8.022.
XLR = Cylinder with locked end position,
see page 8.024.
000, 050 400, 450
070
Distance A (mm)
Piston-Ø
25 40 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500
32
75 N 55 N 50 N 40 N 34 N 28 N 23 N 20 N 16 N 12 N 9 N 7 N
(16.9 lbf.) (12.4 lbf.) (11.2 lbf.) (9.0 lbf.) (7.6 lbf.) (6.3 lbf.) (5.2 lbf.) (4.5 lbf.) (3.6 lbf.) (2.7 lbf.) (2.0 lbf.) (1.6 lbf.)
40
175 N 150 N 130 N 105 N 91 N 78 N 62 N 55 N 45 N 35 N 28 N 21 N
(39.3 lbf.) (33.7 lbf.) (29.2 lbf.) (23.6 lbf.) (20.4 lbf.) (17.5 lbf.) (13.9 lbf.) (12.4 lbf.) (10.1 lbf.) (7.9 lbf.) (6.3 lbf.) (4.7 lbf.)
50 + 63
220 N 180 N 170 N 130 N 120 N 105 N 90 N 80 N 65 N 52 N 43 N 33 N
(49.4 lbf.) (40.5 lbf.) (38.2 lbf.) (29.2 lbf.) (27.0 lbf.) (23.6 lbf.) (20.2 lbf.) (18.0 lbf.) (14.6 lbf.) (11.7 lbf.) (9.7 lbf.) (7.4 lbf.)
80 + 100
500 N 450 N 400 N 350 N 310 N 270 N 230 N 205 N 180 N 150 N 125 N 100 N
(112.4 lbf.) (101.2 lbf.) (89.9 lbf.) (78.7 lbf.) (69.7 lbf.) (60.7 lbf.) (51.7 lbf.) (46.1 lbf.) (40.5 lbf.) (33.7 lbf.) (28.1 lbf.) (22.5 lbf.)
125
810 N 710 N 680 N 590 N 520 N 470 N 420 N 390 N 330 N 270 N 230 N 200 N
(182.1 lbf.) (159.6 lbf.) (152.9 lbf.) (132.6 lbf.) (116.9 lbf.) (105.7 lbf.) (94.4 lbf.) (87.7 lbf.) (74.2 lbf.) (60.7 lbf.) (51.7 lbf.) (45.0 lbf.)
Piston-Ø (mm) Extension Retraction
32 430 N (96.6 lbf.) 370 N (83.2 lbf.)
40 680 N (152.8 lbf.) 570 N (128.1 lbf.)
50 1060 N (238.3 lbf.) 890 N (200.1 lbf.)
63 1680 N (377.7 lbf.) 1510 N (339.5 lbf.)
80 2700 N (607.0 lbf.) 2550 N (573.3 lbf.)
100 4240 N (953.2 lbf.) 3970 N (892.5 lbf.)
125 6630 N (1490.5 lbf.) 6200 N (1393.8 lbf.)
Pneumatic cylinders, piston-Ø 32 – 125 mm
Double acting with magnetic piston
according to DIN ISO 6431/VDMA 24562
Technical data for series
XL
8.011Subject to change
8
Permissible side load for series XL (N)
Force chart for series XL
Pressure 6 bar. The internal friction is considered.
Piston-
L9 L12 PL R RT SW SW1 SW3 SW4 VA VD WH ZBØ
32 5 6 13 32.5 M6 10 17 6 3 4 9.5 26 120
40 5 6.5 14 38 M6 13 19 6 3 4 9.5 30 135
50 6 8 14 46.5 M8 16 24 8 3 4 9.5 37 143
63 6 8 16.5 56.5 M8 16 24 8 3 4 9.5 37 158
80 7 10 17 72 M10 21 30 10 4 4 10 46 174
100 7 10 18 89 M10 21 30 10 4 4 10 51 189